MRD 4:30:98 VED					
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	07-10-19	998	ET	Docket I	No.:
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 (LegalStar) 3 ()			_Y		
Tab settings • V	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1007594	63	une attached origin	nal documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ICONtrol, Inc. 1400 - 33rd Street Southeast Second Floor Watertown, SD 57201-6503	Association	Name: <u>(</u> Internal A	ddress:	ving party(ies): are, Inc. 38th Street	
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation-State South Dakota ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Individ	lual(s) citizenship	State: <u>ND</u> Z	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 20, 1998	Merger Change of Name	☐ Gener☐ Limited☐ Corpo☐ Other☐ If assignee if designation (Designation	al Partnership d Partnership ration-State <u>Min</u> s not domiciled in the l	nesota United States, a domestic Ves document from	
Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	umbers(s): Additional numbers	1,847,272 1,841,548 1,855,613	B. Trademark Reç	gistration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David C. West Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.			nber of applications ons involved:		3
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1100 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402		8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
D7/09/1998 DNGUYEN 00000159 1847272		USE THIS SPAC			
91 FC:481 40.00 GP P2 FC:482 50.00 GP	201101	oi Ao	_		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.			nd correct and any	attached copy is a t	rue copy
<u>David C. West</u> Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including	Signature	chments, TRAD	27 June 98 Date EMI/ RK	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the 'Assignment') is made by and between ICONtrol, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of South Dakota, having a place of business at 1400 33rd Street Southeast, Second Floor Watertown, South Dakota 57201-6503 ('ICONtrol') and Great Plains Software, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 1701 SW 38th Street, Fargo, North Dakota 58103 ('GREAT PLAINS').

WHEREAS, ICONtrol has adopted and is using the Marks set forth in Appendix A and has registered such Marks as set forth in Appendix A (the 'Marks'); and

WHEREAS, GREAT PLAINS is desirous of acquiring the above-identified Marks and registration therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. ICONtrol hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to GREAT PLAINS all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and registration therefor, together with that part of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by GREAT PLAINS as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by GREAT PLAINS if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.
- 2. ICONtrol further sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to GREAT PLAINS the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.
- 3. ICONtrol hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with GREAT PLAINS so that GREAT PLAINS may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include prompt execution of all papers prepared at the expense of GREAT PLAINS which are deemed necessary or desirable by GREAT PLAINS to perfect in it the rights, title and interest herein conveyed.
- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of GREAT PLAINS, its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ICONtrol, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1750 FRAME: 0244 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ICONtrol, Inc. has executed and delivered this instrument this $20^{\rm th}$ day of April,1998.

By:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of April 1998.	
Notary Public Nov. 1, 2003	SEAL
GREAT PLAINS SOFTWARE, INC.	
By: Jun J. Zummerm Title: CFD	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{20^{th}}{10^{t}}$ day of $\frac{10^{t}}{10^{t}}$.	
Notary Public Nov. 1, 2003	SEAL

Appendix A

Mark	Registration	Number
ICONtrol Object-Oriented Management ICONtrol logo	1,847,272 US 1,841,548 US 1,855,613 US	FTO

RECORDED: 06/30/1998

• September 1995 and 1995 and

TRADEMARK REEL: 1750 FRAME: 0246